

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26626/2019

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VERTIV ENERGY PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Diary No(s). 38404/2019 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.177529/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING)

Date : 09-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shashwat Parihar, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Apeksha Mehta, Adv.
Ms. Charanya Lakshmikumaran, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 26626/2019

Four weeks' time is given to the respondent No.1 to file the
counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos.2 and 3
but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

List again on 3.3.2020.

RAJIV KALRA
Registrar

MG