SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 5154/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-11-2019 in WP(C) No. 6331/2019 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S ARORA AND CO.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.40210/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.40211/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 04-08-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr.N. Venkataraman, Ld. ASG

Ms. B. Sunita Rao, Adv. Mr. B.K. Satija, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajat Mittal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP© No. 26626/2019 and D.No. 38404/2019.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

[VIDYA NEGI]
COURT MASTER