

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Item No.7:

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 558/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-12-2019 in CWP No. 35221/2019 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S ASIAN BIKES PRIVATE LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.2917/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH SLP(C) No. 953/2021

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.5681/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 1586-1587/2021

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.11129/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 1258/2021

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.13013/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.13014/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 1427/2021 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Diary No(s). 28411/2020

(IA No.11928/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.11929/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

With

Item No.16:

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16039/2020
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.136032/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 09-02-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Balbir Singh, ASG
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. Shyam Gopal, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(Civil)No.26626/2019 and batch.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER